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太洋電機産業株式会社

RX-8シリーズ 専用こて台
STAND FOR RX-8 SERIES
RX-8 系列专用焊台座

ST-22

この説明書はなくさないように大切に保管してください。
KEEP THIS INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
请仔细保管此使用说明书，以便于日后查询。

対応機種 USABLE SOLDERING IRONS
对应焊台
RX-822AS (RX-80/85GAS), RX-852AS (RX-85GAS), 
RX-802AS (R X-80GAS) , RX-812AS (R X-81GAS) , 
RX-802ASPH (RX-80GASPH)

www.goot.co.jp  E-mail: info@goot.co.jp

www.goot.cn  E-mail: info@goot.cn

東京 03（3832）1774
大阪 06（6644）3508

新潟 0256（35）5379
広島 084 （951）9010

サ イ ズ 72(W)×100(H)×180(D)mm

重 量 495g

尺 寸 72(W)×100(H)×180(D)mm

重 量 495g

Size 72 (W) × 100 (H) × 180 (D)mm

Weight 495 g

警 告 警 告

注 意 注 意

ご 使 用 方 法 使 用 方 法

WARNING

CAUTION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

DIMENSIONS仕　　　　　様 规　　　　　格

各部の名称／交換部品

●やけどに十分注意しながら使用して下さい。●ご使用中、こて
台の金属部分は高温になりますので触れないで下さい。●燃え
やすい物の近くで作業しないで下さい。

为防止烧伤，请遵守注意事项。在使用过程中，焊台座
的金属部位会升至高温，请不要触摸。避免在易燃物
附近进行焊接作业。

●作業時および保管時は落下によるケガなどの事故を防ぐため、
安定した作業台もしくは保管場所を選んで下さい。●金属クリー
ナーでこて先をぬぐう動作を行うと、はんだやこて先の付着物が
飛散しますのでご注意ください。●収納はこて台が十分に冷え
たことを確認してから行ってください。

请将焊台座水平放置，以免滑落导致意外事故发生。
使用金属清洁球清洁焊嘴时，请注意焊嘴焊锡及氧化
物的飞溅。请勿来回磨蹭或摩擦方式清洁。待焊嘴完
全冷却后再进行收纳。

ご使用前に耐熱スポンジに水を含ませて下さい。
はんだ付け作業中にこて先が汚れた場合、耐熱スポンジにこて先をこすりつ
けて汚れを取り除いて下さい。スポンジの穴でこて先をクリーニングすると
はんだカスがきれいに落ちます。
金属クリーナーはこて先を突き刺すようにしてご使用ください。ぬぐう動作を
行うと、はんだやこて先の付着物が飛散し大変危険です。

在使用前，先湿润焊嘴清洁海绵。

在焊接中焊嘴氧化，可在海绵上来回磨蹭，将氧化物剔除。焊嘴在
清洁海绵的中心孔中磨蹭，焊锡更容易掉落。

金属清洁球请用来回插进方法使用，如果使用来回磨蹭或摩擦方法，
清洁中焊嘴上的焊锡和氧化物容易飞溅，非常危险。

�High temperatures. Handle with care. �To avoid 
injury, do not touch the metal part of the stand. 
�To prevent fire, do not use the ST-22 near flam-
mable substances.

�Always place the stand on a stable worktable, 
or other stable location, to prevent injury or acci-
dent from dropping it. �To avoid splattering solder 
scrap, do not swipe the tip of the iron across the 
brass wool. This is dangerous. �To prevent fire or 
personal injury, be sure that the stand has cooled 
sufficiently before storing it.

Rub the soldering-iron tip on the moistened sponge. 
Use the hole of the sponge for better cleaning.
Alternatively, push the soldering-iron tip in and out of the 
brass wool a few times. Stab, not swipe.

TAIYO ELECTRIC IND.CO.,LTD.
www.goot.co.jp  E-mail: info@goot.co.jp

INSTRUCTIONS

Front Opening

Adjusting ScrewsⒶ

Fixing 
ScrewsⒷ

Heat-Resistant 
Sponge ST-53SP

Brass Wool
ST-40BW

ST-22MS

Ⓑ

Ⓐ

耐熱スポンジ /ST-53SP

金属クリーナー（2個入） /ST-40BW
清洁海绵 /ST-53SP

金属清洁球(2个 ) / ST-40BW

こて受口（ねじ付）/ST-22MS 手柄放置口/ ST-22MS
こて先スタンド /ST-21C 焊嘴支架 /ST-21C

交換部品 交换配件

Heat-Resistant Sponge / ST-53SP

Tip Stand/ ST-21C

Front Opening (with screws)/ ST-22MS

Brass Wool (2balls) / ST-40BW

�To avoid rust, do not pour water on the brass 
wool. �Sponge tray and holding flange (of the front 
opening) are made of phenol. Be aware that extend-
ed tip-contact may result in their deterioration. 
�Remove the collected solder scrap regularly.

●金属クリーナーに水を加えないで下さい。さびの原因になりま
す。●スポンジ受皿とこて受口は熱したこて先を長時間当てると
損傷しますのでご注意ください。●こて台の底にはんだかすがた
まりますので定期的に除去してご使用ください。

请勿将水加入金属清洁球，避免生锈。
请不要在手柄放置口和焊台座边缘口长时间加热，避免
过热引起变形。
请定期清除焊台座的焊锡渣。

The angle of the front opening can 
be adjusted by loosening screws 
on the side.

REPLACEMENT PARTS 

Tip Stand 
ST-21C

こて受口

角度調節ねじⒶ（左右2ケ所）

耐熱スポンジ
ST-53SP

金属クリーナー
ST-40BW

ST-22MS

固定用タッピングねじ
（両サイド）

固定用ねじⒷ
（左右2ヶ所）

Ⓑ

Ⓐ

手柄放置口

角度调节螺丝Ⓐ（左右2个）

　固定用螺丝Ⓑ
　（左右2个）

清洁海绵
ST-53SP

金属清洁球
ST-40BW

ST-22MS

Ⓑ

Ⓐ

こて受口は左右のねじを緩め
て角度調節できます。

手柄放置口左右的螺丝可以调
节放置口的角度

こて先スタンド
ST-21C

焊嘴支架
ST-21C

RX-85HRT
RX-85HSRT
シリーズはこて
先スタンドのく
ぼみ部分に掛け
ます。

RX-85HRT
RX-85HSRT
系列的焊嘴放
置边缘侧

R X - 8 5 H R T / R X -
85HRTS tips can be 
kept in the slot in the 
center of the stand.

RX-80/81HRT
シリーズは
こて先スタンドの
穴に挿します。

RX-80/81HRT
系列的焊嘴放置
孔内

RX-80/81HRT 
tips can be kept 
in the holes on 
either side of 
the stand.

こて先スタンド
使用方法

焊嘴支架的
使用方法

HOW TO USE

太洋電機産業株式会社
电烙铁以及SMT相关产品

MARCH 2016 A6750AN00


